OPERATION
&
SERVICE MANUAL
Torque-Switch Series®
Model GA370
Pluse Width Modulated
Servo Amplifier
3 GLENTEK Inc., 208 Standard Street, El Segundo, California 90245, U.S.A. (310) 322-3026

7 GLENTEK Inc., 208 Standard Street, El Segundo, California 90245, U.S.A. (310) 322-3026
GA370 MANUAL
2.2.8     EXAMPLE - MODEL NUMBERING:
The following example of GA370 part numbering, is provided to help you better understand Glentek’s part
numbering system:
For this example each of the three amplifier modules would be labeled GA370-XXX with serial number. The 4
axis chassis would be labeled GA370-4A-3 with serial number.
Most amplifier options, e.g. limits, are user configurable. However, if you would prefer to have Glentek pre-
configure your units, a three-digit amplifier configuration code is added to the end of the amplifier model
number. The standard amplifier configuration code is 000. Refer to Configuration, section 2.1. The chart below
shows how to construct a custom configuration suffix.
2.3     PROTECTION CIRCUITS:
The following protection circuits are integral to the GA370 amplifier to prevent damage to the amplifier and your
equipment. When activated these protection circuits will totally inhibit the amplifier and turn on the fault output. Again,
Glentek is anxious to work with you in helping to implement any circuit functions your systemmight require.
Note:    For 2.3.1 to 2.3.4 refer to Appendix B, drawings 370-3018 and 370-3003.
2.3.1     OVER VOLTAGE INDICATOR (RED LED):
The indicator LED will turn ON and latch indicating the D.C. Buss Voltage has exceeded the maximum safe
GA370—XXX—4A—3
Amplifier model
Amplifier configuration code Number of amplifier
modules the baseplate
will hold.
Total number of amplifier
modules on base plate
CHAPTER 2: DESCRIPTION and SPECIFICATIONS
    0 0 0 0 0 0
 0
Custom Configuration Suffix
0000=0 1000=8
0001=1 1001=9
0010=2 1010=A
0011=3 1011=B
0100=4 1100=C
0101=5 1101=D
0110=6 1110=E
0111=7 1111=F
Select Digit for Each Four
Number Group:
+Limit
JP3
0 = Jumper
1 = No Jumper
+Limit
JP4
0 = C
1 = D
-Limit
JP2
0 = Jumper
1 = No Jumper
-Limit
JP5
0 = C
1 = D
See Section 2.2.4 &
Appendix B2
1 = Current mode
0 = Velocity mode
See Section 5.5 & 5.6
Amplifier Configuration Code
Inhibit
Type
JP
3
JP
4
JP
2
JP
5
A 0 0 0 0
B 1 1 1 1
C 0 1 0 1
D 1 0 1 0